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CONSOLIDATED NEWS AGENCIES (PTY) LTD. (IN LIQUIDATION)
SEVENTH & FINAL LTQUIDATION & DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER T3248/02

Bank Reconciliation " i B -
Date Bank Reconciliation i [R] Voucher |[R] ) [R]
B Income = ) J— .
- Bank Balances - b 18948 332,59
__Account no:406 4125507]  171269.54| 04-Mar-13 ] -
FNB Call account 62310617199| 1617 927.58| 28-Feb-13
Account no: 206 1289 853] 8 502 970.69] 28-Feb-13 N B
Account no: 207 2611 924] 6 122 218.13] 28-Feb-13 o | - |
Account no: 206 6862 111 2 533 946.65| 28-Feb-13 i o
e Expenses in this account to be paid - = __
Liquidator's fees & Vat: - 3149415.14 )
Free residue| 2791 754.86 i ]
2791 754.86
Vat thereon 390 845.68
Less unrecoverable expenses -33 185.40 B
3148415.14
Bond of security provision ) 313 500.00
VAT due from SARS this account -439 986.66 -447 373.10
Provisional Tax 2013 overpaid -7 386.44
Cash Available | 1 15 932 790.55|
Less Equalising Concurrent Award | 89 745.83 .
Distribution to concurrent creditors| 15 843 044.72 6.1
18 948 332.59 18 948 332.59)|
L ) 0.00

Page 5



CONSOLIDATED NEWS AGENCIES (PTY) LTD. (IN LIQUIDATION)
SEVENTH & FINAL LIQUIDATION & DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER T3248/02
! — \
Free Residue Account i i i
Date Free Residue Account 1[R] Voucher |[[R] [R] ]
Income : SN SR S — |
¥y Carried forward from 6Tth Account B ] 28 095 953.68
Interest earned on estate funds-per apportionment "B 2 269 423,31
Expenses 1 1 —
Liquidators fees & VAT ) 3 182 600.54 B
B _10%on Interest] 226 942 33 -
Fees from 1st Account not taken 2 564 812.53 i
. 2 791 754.86
Vat thereon 380 845.68
|Legal Costs | "D" 10 7330_6_0913
|Bank charges B __g 1.047.35/ .
Advertising: [ 130.20 o
Government Gazette | 65.10 22
o 6510 42 ]
o Postage a4 3 549.60
B Bond of Security- per apportionment A 627 000.00
SARS _ 156 070.35 o
VAT receipts this account] -5755496.08] "C" .
|.T payments made this account] 6 482 697.10 "c"
L Less receipts related to 6th account -571 130.67 "c"
SARS Provisions -447 373.10 i
VAT due from SARS this account| — -439 986.66 ) |
Provisional Tax 2013 overpaid -7 386.44
Storage D" 128 952.38
3 Available for distribution B 15932790.565|
] 30 365 376.99] 30 365 376.99]
-
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CONSOLIDATED NEWS AGENCIES (PTY) LTD. (IN LIQUIDATION)
SEVENTH & FINAL LIQUIDATION & DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER T3248/02

|Schedule "A™ — | 3
Date ~ |Schedule "A" [R] Voucher |[R] [R] :
o _ .
| Realisations - | | - -
ealisal) | |
i Free residue (This account) i ] ] - 0.00
- Interest per schedule "B" | 2269 423.31
|
- 2269 423,31
__ Master's fees )
Maximum paid in 1st account _ 000
|
- ) 0.00
S ——— T ——— —
. Bond of security _ - |
_ Park Brokers — |
Period 10/7/2012 to 29/7/2013 ) 40 313 500.00 =
Period 10/7/2013 to 29/7/2014|Provision : = 313 500.00 B
|
B 627 000.00
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CONSOLIDATED NEWS AGENCIES (PTY) LTD. (IN LIQUIDATION)
SEVENTH & FINAL LTQUIDATION & DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER T3248/02

| |

e Schedule "C" T -
L |
Income Tax & Vat Schedule- due to SARS
B Income Tax_ B -
) o Vouchers| Free residue Total C
Interest Earned this account ) 2161 258.62
Less Bank Charges -896.35 -
Less Liguidators Fees 216 125 86
N 1944 236.41
Tax@28% for period of this account. 544 386.19|
YEAR TO FEB 2013 INTEREST PORTION 1 795 973.56 -
ACCRUED INTEREST TO YEAR END * 78 341.94 - .
B 874 315,50 —
BANK CHARGES ) -612.50
LIQUIDATORS FEES = -87 431.55
786 271.45
2013 TAX @28% . 220 156.01 !
2013 PROV TAX PAID (201301 and 201302) -227 542.45 = :
PROV TAX OVERPAID -7 386.44|
Total Income Tax paid this account ] _ -6482697.10 i
Lass F'_rows;onal Tax Payment rnacle 201103 #67 -60 333,91 2011/09/23
Less additional IT Paymenl made, #68 -13719.76 2011/10/13
Less Provisional Tax Payrnent made, 201201 #66 -205 000.00 2011/08/24
Less Provisional Tax Payment made, 201202 #69 -4 000 000.00| 2012/02/29
Less Provisional Tax Payment made, 201202 #711 -1844 106.00| 2012/02/29
Less Provisional Tax Payment made, 201301 #HI2&T7 ~ -110 000.00 2012/08/23
Less Provisional Tax Payment made, 201203 | VCHS6 -127 182.50 2012/09/28
Less Provisional Tax Payment made, 201302 | -117 542.45 2013/02/26
Less additional IT Payment made, 2012 -4 812.48 2013/02/26
Recon SARS 6th Account
Income tax due per 6th account 5 783 946.54 )
- Vat refund due in 6th Account -5212 815.87
) ) 571 130.67
Vat Receipts This account
20‘1 1!07!06 BIS 12 795.45
2011/07/06| BIS 2102.02
2011/07/29| BIS 7 245.95
2011/08/11 BI/S - 17 380.29
2011/09/17| BIS 268 824.97
2011/09/17| BIS 7 951.47
2011/09/18| BIS 16 406.05
2011/09/18| BIS 8250.32 s
2011/09/19| BIS 29 030 85
- 2011/09/18| BIS 12 780.11
2011/09/20| BIS 34 291.33 B
= 2011/09/30| BIS 59 590,26 _
2011/10/29| BIS 3495473.86
) 2012/01/0] BIS 1614 455.24 =
2012/01/31| BIS 43 414.30 ==
T 2012/02/02| BIS 100 006.11
= 2012/02/29| BIS 2 310.00
= i 2012/03/29| BIS 5 985.00
= = 2012/05/21| BIS 2 695.00
l—. 2012/07/31 B/S 2 275,00
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- 2012/08/28] _ BIS 1732.50]
S 2012/06/27| BIS 112000, =
201210/31| BIS ~ 2310.00
2012/11/02|  BIS 322000, -
2012112127, BIS 1.260.00
A - 2013/01/30 BIS | 2 170.00
2013/02/28]  BIS 420,00
- 5 755 496.08

VAT RECONCILIATION THIS ACCOUNT.

Due From SARS _|

Only Feb 2013, Incl Lig fees Outstanding

-439 986,66
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CONSOLIDATED NEWS AGENCIES (PTY) LTD. (IN LIQUIDATION)
SEVENTH & FINAL LIQUIDATION & DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER T3248/02

Schedule "D"
| | | | [ -
Summary of all legal fees & Other Expenses
Description Value Value
——— Legal Costs | Voucher |Unrecoverable expense | Vouchers
- Maridadi 51 300.00 46 Jan Reitz| 33 185.40] 29
‘Werksmans 90 225.25 45 R S
e Maridadi| 5258250 37 — ] )
Maridadi 13 680.00 60 a .
~ Delivery costs 4 000.00 39 B o )
~ Werksmans 99 707.43 38
Maridadi 15 390.00 43 i
Delivery costs 570.00 36 - -
Werksmans| 11644536 35 .
Maridadi 27 360.00 33
Maridadi] 7 267.50 34 )
Werksmans| 54 012.29 32 3318540
‘tax bill of costs WWB| 8 500 000.00 18 [
tax bill of costs WWB 391 990,63 54
) Werksmans 156 157.44 3 -
- Maridadi] ~ 89775.00] 28 ! N
Courier Costs 130.00 48 Storage- Plaza Investments
Courier Costs 324500 24 Jul-11 570000 51
Courier Costs 74.12 27 Sep-01 8550.00 30
Maridadi 25 650.00 25 ) Nov-01 5 700.00 52
Maridadi] 171 000.00 26 Feb-12|  8550.00] 23
Werksmans| 808 635.45 19 Apr-12|  5700.00] 53
Maridadi 23 940.00 20 ) Jun-12 5700.00| 41
~ Maridadi 18 810.00 17 ' Aug-12|  5700.00] 21
Maridadi 9 405.00 16 Oct-12 5 700.00 12
Maridadi| 30 780.00 49 | Dec-12 5 700.00 5
Maridadi 8 650.00 15 | Park Village Auctions 71952.38
 Maridadi 7 695.00 14 I 128 952.38
Maridadi 12 825.00 13
Maridadi| 5 130.00 10
[ Maridadi 8 977.50 9 )
Maridadi] ~ 3420.00] 11 K
~ Maridadi]  18810.00 8
~ Maridadi 20 520.00 3 |
Maridadi 10 260.00 4 =
Maridadi 11 970.00 1 B
Maridadi 3420.00 a7 -
Registered mail 18.65| 2
Maridadi 5 130.00 =
Maridadi 42 750.00
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CONSOLIDATED NEWS AGENCIES (PTY) LTD. (IN LIQUIDATION)
SEVENTH & FINAL LIQUIDATION & DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER T3248/02

| \ | | ;

- Schedule "D" -
| I ] 1
Summary of all legal fees & Other Expenses
Description Value o  Value |
Legal Costs | Voucher |Unrecoverable expense | Vouchers
10 780 609.12] B
: & _ N S——
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CONSOLIDATED NEWS AGENCY (PTY) LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION)
MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER : T3248/02
SEVENTH AND FINAL LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

LIQUIDATOR'S AFFIDAVIT
Section 403(2) of the Companies Act 61 of 1973 ("the Act")

We, the undersigned,

JOHANNES FREDERICK KLOPPER

the joint liquidators of the company, do hereby make oath and say that the aforegoing
contains a full and true account of our administration of the company to date hereof and that
all the assets of the company have been dealt with and reflected correctly in this account.
There are no outstanding matters.

/F’KLaﬁT:ER

| hereby certify that the Deponent has acknowledged that he knows and understands the

contents of this affidavit, which WE‘s signed and sworn before me at . ”O?frbf"'-‘*" .

on the .. .. day of .. .. 2013, the regulations contained in the Government Naotice
No R 1258 of 21 July 1972, as Ell"l"lEl"ldEd, and the Government Notice No R 1658 of

19 August 1977, as amended, having been complied with.

Ao

_-’". e

COMMISSIONER OF OATHS

Full names:
Business Address:
ine ANGELENE POOLE
Office: COMMISSIONER OF OATHS (RSA)
l.t.o, Sectlon 5(1) of the Act
# 9/1/8/2 Randburg

6%?‘" Avente .E’ﬂ: k{ v;/n Nor‘th 2193

S At ;m

......................
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CONSOLIDATED NEWS AGENCY (PTY) LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION)
MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER : T3248/02
MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER : T3248/02

LIGUIDATOR'S AFFIDAVIT
Section 403(2) of the Companies Act 61 of 1973 ("the Act")

We, the undersigned,

JOHN LOUIS CARTER FOURIE

the joint liquidators of the company, do hereby make oath and say that the aforegoing
contains a full and true account of our administration of the company to date hereof and that
all the assels of the company have been deall with and reflecled corrdatly in this account.
There are no outstanding mallers.

JLC FOURIE

| hereby cerlify that the Deponent has acknowledged that he knows and understands the

contents of this affidavit, which was signed and sworn before me at ..., =f¥INWole

onthe . LS. ... dayof PR . ... 2013, the regulations contained in the Government Notice
No R 1258 of 21 July 1872, as amended, and the Government Notice No R 1658 of

18 August ving been complied with.

co S0 R\o‘r‘:‘*c

Full names:

! ' VASHENTHREN GOVE
Business Address; Commissioner of Oaths (r}l—“{tf):i?
Office: Chartared Accountani (S.A))

101 Oxford Road
Saxonwold
21396
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COMNBOLIDATED NEWS AGENCY (PTY) LIMITED {IN LIQUIDATION)
MASTER'S REFERENCE HUMBER : T3248/02
SEVENTH AND FINAL LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

LIQUIDATOR'S AFFIDAVIT
Section 4032 of the Companies Aol G1 of 1973 {"the Act”)

We, the undersigned,

JUANITO MARTIN DAMORNS

the joint guidalors of ihe company, do harehy make cath and say that the afaregeing
containg a full and true account of our administration of the company to date hareal and lhat
all Ihe ass=ls of the company have been deall with and refleclad correclly In this aceount.
Thera are na outsianding matlers.

%M‘ o PO,

| heraby coedify that the Deponent has acknowledged thal he knows snd ynderstands the
contents of this affidavit, which was signed and sworn before me at . ﬁ .

on the ... /5.'.".“.'. . day of .. 4/)#‘:7 e 2003 the regulations contained in the Government Nolice
Mo R 1258 of 21 July 1972 as amended, and the Sovernman! Motice Mo R 1658 of

19 Avgust 1977, as amendad, having been compliad wilh.

CONMISSIONER OF QOATHS

BYRON SWANTON
COMMISSIONER OF OATHS
PRACTISING ATTORNEY R.5.A.
PARC NOUVEAU, 225 VEALE STREET
BROOKLYN, PRETORIA
P.0. BOX 1522, GROENKLOOF, 0027

Full names:
Business Address:
Office:
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CONSOLIDATED NEWS AGENCY (PTY) LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION)
MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER : T3248/02
SEVENTH AND FINAL LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

LIQUIDATOR'S AFFIDAVIT
Section 403(2) of the Companies Act 61 of 1973 (“the Act")

We, the undersigned,

KAREN KEEVY

ihe joint liquidators of the company, do hereby make oath and say that the aforegoing
contains a full and true account of our administration of the company o date hereof and that
all the assetls of the company have been deall with and reflected correctly in this aceount,
There are no outstanding matters.

I

K KEEVY U

| hereby certify that the Deponent has acknowledged that he knows and undar iands the

contents of this affidavit, which was signed and sworn before mie at ... S\Ds ;

onthe ....2%... day of ., ‘-\?H\ ............. 2013, the regulations cuniamed in the Government Notice
No R 1258 of 21 July 19?2 as-amended, and the: Government Notice No R 1658 of

19 August 1977, as amended, having been complied with.

COMMISSIONER OF OATHS

Full names:
Business Address:
Office:
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